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Supplementary Table 1: Knowledge, attitude, preparedness and digital health acceptance toward COVID-19 in each ethnic group.

Malays (n=177) Indians (n=171) Chinese (n=175) P
(a) COVID-19 awareness and concern
On a scale of 1 to 10, how serious of a public health 8+1.8 7+%3 76+23 <0.001
threat do you think the COVID-19 is or might become?
(1 being no threat at all, 10 being a very serious public
health threat)
How worried are you about getting the COVID-19?
Very worried 63 (35.6) 49 (28.7) 63 (36.0) <0.001
A little worried 82 (46.3) 25 (14.6) 77 (44.0)
Not worried at all 32 (18.1) 97 (56.7) 35(20.0)
Do you think that you will get sick from the COVID-19?
| definitely will 24 (13.6) 18 (10.5) 39 (22.3) <0.001
| probably will 38 (21.5) 26 (15.2) 49 (28.0)
Neutral 75 (42.4) 16 (9.4) 47 (26.9)
Not at all 40 (22.6) 111 (64.9) 40 (22.9)
How likely do you think it is that someone you know may get sick from the COVID-19 this year?
Very likely 11 (6.2) 10 (5.8) 13 (7.4) <0.001
Somewhat likely 20 (11.3) 17 (9.9) 23(13.1)
Neutral 86 (48.6) 6 (3.5) 64 (36.6)
Somewhat unlikely 24 (13.6) 4(2.3) 32 (18.3)
Not at all likely 36(20.3) 134 (78.4) 43 (24.6)

(b) COVID-19 knowledge

Are you aware that COVID-19 carriers can be asymptomatic? For example, absence of running nose, cough, fever or appearing to be fine.




Yes 139 (78.5) 114 (66.7)

Unsure 23 (13.0) 37 (21.6)
No 15 (8.5) 20(11.7)
On a scale of 1 to 10, how likely do you think a person 53+1.38 4.8+25

who is infected by COVID-19 will display no symptoms
or mild symptoms? e.g. mild cough, itchy throat and
mild fever. (1 being not at all likely, 10 being a very
likely)

On a scale of 1 to 10, how likely do you think a person 6.3+2 34128
who get COVID-19 will die as a result? (1 being not at
all likely, 10 being a very likely)

Which of the following do you think are important prevention methods for the COVID-19?:
Wear a mask (as long as you leave the house)

Yes 174 (98.3) 168 (98.2)
Unsure 0(0.0) 0(0.0)
No 3(1.7) 3(1.8)
Keep a minimum of 1m apart from other public members

Yes 171 (96.6) 166 (97.1)
Unsure 0(0.0) 1(0.6)
No 6 (3.4) 4(2.3)
Wash your hands frequently

Yes 175 (98.9) 167 (97.7)
Unsure 1(0.6) 0(0.0)
No 1(0.6) 4(2.3)
Stay at home as much as possible

Yes 168 (94.9) 165 (96.5)

142 (81.1)
17 (9.7)
16 (9.1)

58124

55+£25

169 (96.6)
3(1.7)
3(1.7)

165 (94.3)
4(2.3)
6 (3.4)

167 (95.4)
2(1.1)
6 (3.4)

159 (90.9)

0.013

<0.001

<0.001

0.199

0.224

0.233

0.105




Unsure 3(1.7) 0(0.0) 6 (3.4)

No 6 (3.4) 6 (3.5) 10(5.7)

Avoid touching your face, eyes, nose and mouth

Yes 171 (96.6) 153 (89.5) 159 (90.9) 0.004
Unsure 3(1.7) 2(1.2) 8 (4.6)

No 3(1.7) 16 (9.4) 8 (4.6)

(c) Information sources on COVID-19

Where do you get information about COVID-19? (Check all that apply)

TV 162 (91.5) 149 (87.1) 161 (92.0) 0.244
Newspaper 82 (46.3) 60 (35.1) 118 (67.4) <0.001
Radio 85 (48.0) 50 (29.2) 42 (24.0) <0.001
Family and Friends 100 (56.5) 29 (17.0) 79 (45.1) <0.001
Posters/Leaflets 3(1.7) 2(1.2) 24 (13.7) <0.001
Hospital/Polyclinic/GP 1(0.6) 0(0.0) 13(7.4) <0.001
Internet/ Sharing on Social Media 35(19.8) 32 (18.7) 69 (39.4) <0.001
(Facebook/Twitter/etc)

Sharing on messaging applications (Whatsapp/ etc) 18 (10.2) 32 (18.7) 70 (40.0) <0.001
(d) Preparedness

How confident are you that Singapore government can prevent a further widespread outbreak in our local community?

Very confident 123 (69.5) 136 (79.5) 104 (59.4) <0.001
Somewhat confident 36 (20.3) 12 (7.0) 43 (24.6)

Neutral 17 (9.6) 15(8.8) 24 (13.7)

Not very confident 0(0.0) 5(2.9) 3(1.7)

Not confident at all 1(0.6) 3(1.8) 1(0.6)

How prepared do you think you are if there were to be a further widespread outbreak in the local community?




Very prepared 27 (15.3) 126 (73.7) 40 (22.9) <0.001
Somewhat prepared 73 (41.2) 19 (11.1) 61 (34.9)

Neutral 69 (39.0) 16 (9.4) 53(30.3)

Not very well prepared 3(1.7) 8(4.7) 11 (6.3)

Not prepared at all 5(2.8) 2(1.2) 10 (5.7)

(e) General Health, well-being Questionnaire

How much has the COVID-19 changed your daily routine?

Alot 39(22.0) 55 (32.2) 65 (37.1) <0.001
Moderate 28 (15.8) 31(18.1) 53 (30.3)

A little 71 (40.1) 28 (16.4) 40 (22.9)

Not at all 39(22.0) 57 (33.3) 17 (9.7)

Lose much sleep

Less than usual 50 (28.2) 3(1.8) 4(2.3) <0.001
No more than usual 123 (69.5) 153 (89.5) 134 (76.6)

Rather more than usual 4(2.3) 12 (7.0) 28 (16.0)

Much more than usual 0(0.0) 3(1.8) 9(5.1)

Feel under stress

Less than usual 53 (29.9) 6 (3.5) 3(1.7) <0.001
No more than usual 110 (62.1) 138 (80.7) 115 (65.7)

Rather more than usual 8 (4.5) 18 (10.5) 49 (28.0)

Much more than usual 6 (3.4) 9(5.3) 8(4.6)

Feel unable to ‘face up’ to problems encountered

Less than usual 53 (29.9) 4(2.3) 2(1.1) <0.001
No more than usual 119 (67.2) 160 (93.6) 142 (81.1)




Rather more than usual 4 (2.3) 4(2.3) 22 (12.6)
Much more than usual 1(0.6) 3(1.8) 9(5.1)

Feel unhappy and depressed

Less than usual 51 (28.8) 9(5.3) 4 (2.3) <0.001
No more than usual 113 (63.8) 138 (80.7) 112 (64.0)

Rather more than usual 12 (6.8) 17 (9.9) 49 (28.0)

Much more than usual 1(0.6) 7(4.1) 10(5.7)

(f) Assessment on Individual Acceptance towards Digital Health

Before the COVID-19 outbreak, have you used any of these ‘digital medical services’ for a doctor consultation or follow-up for test results?
(Check all that apply)

None at all 174 (98.3) 169 (98.8) 170 (97.1) 0.501
Messaging applications with doctors (for example, 2(1.1) 2(1.2) 4(2.3) 0.607
Whatsapp/ SMS text chat)

Video consultation with doctors 1(0.6) 0(0.0) 2(1.1) 0.371

Do you agree that the digital medical services mentioned in the previous question may be helpful to reduce non-essential contact between
patients and doctors/health care providers?

Yes 97 (54.8) 63 (36.8) 113 (64.6) <0.001
Unsure 60 (33.9) 38(22.2) 45 (25.7)
No 20 (11.3) 70 (40.9) 17 (9.7)

In your opinion, if the COVID-19 pandemic continues, how likely will you use these digital medical services (video consultation with doctors,
Whatsapp/ SMS text chat)

Very likely 9(5.1) 23 (13.5) 17 (9.7) <0.001
Somewhat likely 22 (12.4) 28 (16.4) 33 (18.9)
Neutral 31(17.5) 13 (7.6) 56 (32)

Somewhat unlikely 11 (6.2) 13 (7.6) 9(5.1)




Not at all likely 104 (58.8) 94 (55.0) 60 (34.3)

If the COVID-19 pandemic continues, how comfortable are you to use software/Al systems to interpret your medical tests/scans and provide
advice automatically?

Very comfortable 4(2.3) 26 (15.2) 18 (10.3) <0.001
Somewhat comfortable 13(7.3) 27 (15.8) 28 (16.0)
Neutral 40 (22.6) 15 (8.8) 47 (26.8)
Somewhat uncomfortable 17 (9.6) 7(4.1) 17 (9.7)

Not at all comfortable 103 (58.2) 96 (56.1) 65 (37.1)




Supplementary Figure 1: Summary of respondents’ COVID-19 awareness and concern.

A How worried are you about getting COVID-19?

m Not worried at all A little worried m Very worried

How likely you will get sick from COVID-19 ?
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Supplementary Figure 2: Summary of Respondents’ knowledge on COVID-19 symptoms and relevant safe practices.

Covid-19 Knowledge

Are you aware that COVID-19 carriers can be asymptomatic?
Knowledge on Prevention Methods*:

Avoid touching face, eyes, nose and mouth

Stay at home as much as possible

Wash hands frequently

Keeping minimum 1m apart from others

Wear a mask (when out of house)
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Supplementary Figure 3: Respondents’ opinion on confidence in government preparedness and individual preparedness in the event of a
future outbreak

Preparedness

How confident are you that the government can prevent a further
widespread outbreak in the local community?

15

How prepared are you, in the event of further outbreak in local
community?
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B Not confident atall  ® Not very confident  ® Neutral = Somewhat confident  m Very confident



